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DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION-Continued. 

::_I Name of Deceased, 

73 Orr, Frank Wylie 
74 Pearson, Ellen 
75 Pearson, Hedley Raynor 
76 Perks, Frances 
77 Perry, Arthur Gordon 
78 Peters, Oscar 
79 Priestlev, Ella Jane 
80 Radford, Maude .. 
81 Reeve, Julia 
82 Rhodes, Mary Jane 
83 Rickard, Eliza 
84 Rogers, Charles .. 
85 Sames, Ellen Jane 
86 Scammell, Florence Annie 
87 Scott, William Martin 
88 Seward, Martha Catherine 
89 Shackel, Sydney Stephen 
90 Silke, Nora 
91 Singh, Kehar 
92 Small, Florence Mary 
93 Smith, James Ernest 
94 Smith, William Henrv 
95 Stewart, Daniel . . • 
96 Stewart, William Henry 
97 Strong, Daniel 
98 Thompson, Robert Leonard 
99 Tolchard, William Frederick 

100 Tomlinson, Charles 
101 Turkington, Samuel 
102 Walker, George .. 
103 Watters, Allan James 
104 Whitaker, John .. 

105 White, Mary Elizabeth 
106 Wilson, Margaret ,Jane 
107 Wilson; Violet May 
108 Wordsworth, Hannah 
109 Young, Mary Ann Elizabeth 

Residence. 

Kaikohe 
Beaumont 
Wellington 

" Kaimiro 
Remuera 
Auckland 
Deep Creek 
Palmerston North 
Well:ington 
Onehunga 
Palmerston North 
Nelson .. 
Dunedin 
Wellington 
Christchurch 
Nelson .. 
"Okirae," Fordell 
Auckland 
Beaumont 
Wellington 
Nelson .. 
Masterton 
Auckland 
Tadmor, Nelson 
Christchurch 

Waikari .. 
Auckland 
Porirua 
Sydney, N.S.W. 
Pukekohe 

Westport 
Nelson .. 
Christchurch 
Te Kopuru 
Normanby 

Occupation. 

Farmer 
Married woma.n 
Caterer 
Married woman 
Compositor 
Farmer 
Spinster 
Widow 

Bo~tmaker 
Widow 

Jo~er 
Married woman 
Striker 
Widow 
Cook 
Spinster 
Miner 
Retired Civil servant 
Retired solicitor 
Retired Civil servant 
Labourer .. 
Storekeeper 
Mental hospital 

attendant 
Labourer.•. 
Retired farmer 
Blacksmith 
Milita'l'y pensioner 
Cartage contractor, 

formerly storekeeper 
Married woman 

" Widow 
Married woman 

Date 
of 

Death. 

6/4/36 
24/3/36 

6/4/36 
17/11/35 
11/4/36 
8/4/36 

27/3/36 
14/4/36 
3/4/36 

13/4/36 
17/4/36 
12/4/36 
25/3/36 
28/3/36 
29/3/36 
22/3/36 
6/4/36 

24/4/36 
26/2/36 
23/3/36 
16/3/36 
8/4/36 

14/4/36 
12/4/36 
8/4/36 
8/4/36 

21/3/36 

16/4/36 
19/4/36 
27/3/36 
29/7/35 
17/4/36 

5/4/36 
10/4/36 
3/3/36 

19/4/36 
28/3/36 

Remarks. 

Testate. 

" li'l.testate. 

" Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;state. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 4th April, 1936. E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee. 

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in 
respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as 

known) are hereunder set forth :-

No.I Name. Occupation. 
I 

1 Edwards, Matilda Jane .. Married woman 
2 Foot, Hannah .. .. 

" 3 Gillies, Solomon .. .. Sawmill hand .. 
4 Jones, Harriet .. .. Spinster .. 
5 Lyall, Jane .. .. Widow .. 
6 McFarland, Annie Kathleen Married woman 
7 Macdonald, Annie .. Widow .. 
8 Maclarn, Theresa Elizabeth Married woman 
9 Mann, Annie Eliza .. Widow .. 

10 Moller, Christian Axel Lud- Gardener .. 
vig 

11 Newcombe, Sarah .. Widow .. 
12 Panting, William James .. Builder .. 
13 Scott, Mary Jane .. Married woman 
14 Steere, Edward .. .. Wool-classer .. 
15 Turnbull, Sarah Louisa .. Married woman 
16 Wordsworth, Hannah .. Widow .. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 11th May, 1936. 

Residence. 

Palmerston North 
Auckland .. 
Waikawa .. 
Auckland .. 
Kennington .. 
Lower Hutt .. 
Wellington .. 
Koutu .. .. 
Makotuku .. 
Wanaka Station, 

near Pembroke 
Reefton .. 
Wellington .. 
Urenui .. .. 
Greenmeadows .. 
Waikari .. 
Te Kopuru .. 

Date 
of Death. 

31/3/36 
2/1/36 

3/5/1900 
9/4/36 

17/4/36 
28/3/36 
14/4/36 
20/3/36 
22/4/36 
5/1/29 

13/4/36 
1/7/35 

25/4/36 
20/4/36 
13/6/28 
19/4/36 

Date 
l<Jlection 

filed. 

8/5/36 
8/5/36 
8/5/36 
8/5/36 
8/5/36 
8/5/36 
8/5/36 
8/5/36 
8/5/36 
8/5/36 

8/5/36 
8/5/36 
8/5/36 
8/5/36 
8/5/36 
8/5/36 

Testate or 
Intestate. 

Testate 
Intestate 

" Testate 

" 
" Intestate 

Testate 
Intestate 

" 

" 
" Testate 

" Intestate 
Testate 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Auckland. 

" Invercargill. 
Auckland. 
Invercargill. 
Wellington. 

Aucki~nd. 
Napier . 
In vercargill. 

Hokitika. 
Auckland. 
New Plymouth . 
Napier . 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 

E. 0. HALES, Public Trustef'. 


