THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

[No. 33]

DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION-continued.

īo.	Name of Deceased.		Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remarks.	
73	Orr, Frank Wylie		Kaikohe	Farmer	6/4/36	Testate.	
74	Pearson, Ellen	••	Beaumont	Married woman	24'/3'/36	,,	
75	Pearson, Hedley Raynor		Wellington	Caterer	6/4/36	,,	
76	Perks, Frances		"	Married woman	17/11/35	Intestate.	
77	Perry, Arthur Gordon		· ",	Compositor	11/4/36	,,	
8	Peters, Oscar		Kaimiro	Farmer	8'/4'/36	Testate.	
19	Priestley, Ella Jane		Remuera	Spinster	27'/3'/36	,,	
30	Radford, Maude		Auckland	Widow	14/4/36	,,	
ŝĩ	Reeve, Julia		Deep Creek	,,	3/4/36	,,	
$\tilde{s}2$	Rhodes, Mary Jane		Palmerston North	,,	13/4/36	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
33	Rickard, Eliza		Wellington	,,	17/4/36	,,	
34	Rogers, Charles		Onehunga	Bootmaker	12/4/36	"	
35	Sames, Ellen Jane		Palmerston North	Widow	25/3/36	57	
36	Scammell, Florence Annie		Nelson	,,	28/3/36	,,	
7	Scott, William Martin		Dunedin	Joiner	29/3/36	Intestate.	
8	Seward, Martha Catherine		Wellington	Married woman	22/3/36	Testate.	
39	Shackel, Sydney Stephen		Christchurch	Striker	6/4/36	,,	
0	Silke, Nora		Nelson	Widow	24/4/36	,,	
ň	Singh, Kehar		" Okirae," Fordell	Cook	26/2/36	Intestate.	
$\hat{2}$	Small, Florence Mary	•••	Auckland	Spinster	23/3/36	Testate.	
3	Smith, James Ernest	•••	Beaumont	Miner	16/3/36	,,,	
4	Smith, William Henry		Wellington	Retired Civil servant	8/4/36	22	
5	Stewart. Daniel		Nelson	Retired solicitor	14/4/36	Intestate.	
6	Stewart, William Henry		Masterton	Retired Civil servant	12/4/36	Testate.	
7	Strong, Daniel		Auckland	Labourer	8/4/36	,,	
8	Thompson, Robert Leonard	••	Tadmor, Nelson	Storekeeper	8/4/36	>>	
99	Tolchard, William Frederick	••	Christchurch	Mental hospital	21/3/36	,,, ,,	
00	1010101010, William 210001101	•••		attendant			
00	Tomlinson, Charles	·	Waikari	Labourer	16/4/36	Intestate.	
õĭ	Turkington, Samuel		Auckland	Retired farmer	19/4/36	Testate.	
$\hat{2}$	Walker, George		Porirua	Blacksmith	$\frac{10}{27/3/36}$,,,	
3	Watters, Allan James		Sydney, N.S.W.	Military pensioner	$\frac{29}{7}$	Intestate.	
)4	Whitaker, John		Pukekohe	Cartage contractor,	$\frac{17}{4}/36$	Testate.	
T.	Windaker, oonin	••	i unenone	formerly storekeeper	11/1/00	10500000	
)5	White, Mary Elizabeth		Westport	Married woman	5/4/36		
)6	Wilson, Margaret Jane	•••	Nelson		10/4/36	>>	
)7	Wilson, Violet May	•••	01 1 1 1		3/3/36	"	
)8	Wordsworth, Hannah	•••	Te Kopuru	Widow"	19/4/36	"	
)9	Young, Mary Ann Elizabeth		NT	Nr · 1	$\frac{19}{4}, \frac{30}{36}$	"	
10	Toung, many Ann Intabell	••	Normanby	Married woman	20/0/00	"	

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 4th April, 1936.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates.

 $N_{\text{known}}^{\text{OTICE}}$ is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :---

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Edwards, Matilda Jane	Married woman	Palmerston North	31/3/36	8/5/36	Testate	Auckland.
2	Foot, Hannah	**	Auckland	2/1/36	8/5/36	Intestate	,,
3	Gillies, Solomon	Sawmill hand	Waikawa	3/5/1900	8'/5'/36	,,	Invercargill.
4	Jones, Harriet	Spinster	Auckland	9/4/36	8/5/36	Testate	Auckland.
5	Lyall, Jane	Ŵidow	Kennington	17/4/36	8/5/36	,,	Invercargill.
6	McFarland, Annie Kathleen	Married woman	Lower Hutt	28/3/36	8'/5'/36	,,	Wellington.
7	Macdonald, Annie	Widow	Wellington	14/4/36	8/5/36	Intestate	"
8	Maclarn, Theresa Elizabeth	Married woman	Koutu	20'/3'/36	8'/5'/36	Testate	Auckland.
9	Mann, Annie Eliza	Widow	Makotuku	22/4/36	8/5/36	Intestate	Napier.
10	Moller, Christian Axel Lud-	Gardener	Wanaka Station,	5/1/29	8'/5'/36	.,	Invercargill.
	vig				, ,		0
11	Newcombe, Sarah	Widow	Reefton	13/4/36	8/5/36	,,	Hokitika.
12	Panting, William James	Builder	Wellington	1/7/35	8/5/36	,,	Auckland.
13	Scott, Mary Jane	Married woman	Urenui.	25/4/36	8/5/36	Testate	New Plymout
14	Steere, Edward	Wool-classer	Greenmeadows	20/4/36	8/5/36	,,	Napier.
15	Turnbull, Sarah Louisa	Married woman	Waikari	13/6/28	8/5/36	Intestate	Wellington.
16	Wordsworth, Hannah	Widow	Te Kopuru	19/4/36	8/5/36	Testate	Auckland.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 11th May, 1936.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.

900